Changes Made in Final Hudson River Phase 1 Dredging Peer Review Report

Page #	Topic	Change Made
ii	List of Tables	Corrected to include all tables (some were missing in draft report)
2	Site and Regulatory Enforcement	Changed "proposed remedy" to "selected remedy"
9	Finding Rsp.1	Inserted missing word (not) – sentence now reads "In a riverine system with currents as high as present in the Hudson River during higher flow periods, much of the generated residuals will be lost if the residuals are not covered."
10	Finding Rsp. 1	Corrected Table 1 to indicate that the Resuspension Standard of 500 ng/l TPCB was exceeded at Thompson Island on 3 to 10 occasions (not at Waterford)
11	Finding Rsp. 1-2, Table 2	Corrected Control level criteria adjusted to 39 kg Tri+PCB (from 49 kg Tri+PCB)
11	Finding Rsp. 1-1	Corrected text to indicate that the PCB concentration standard and control level were exceeded at the TID and Lock 5 far field monitoring stations (not at Waterford)
30	Finding Rsp. 3-2.2, Table 5	Changed EPA's proposed total load limit to 2,000 kg TPCB (from 2,800)
33	Finding Rsp. 3-6	Changed Halfmoon Bay to Halfmoon
41	Finding Rdl. 1-2.4, Table 8 and paragraph following	Corrected core count in the table and included a column depicting the number of residual nodes requiring re-dredging per pass Revised paragraph to correct the percentage of area containing Tri+PCB
1		concentrations above 15 ppm after the first and second pass, respectively.
49	Finding Rdl. 3-1, Final sentence on page	Corrected reference to ROD by changing Tri+PCBs to Total PCBs. This resulted in the same change (i.e., from Tri+ to Total PCBs) on the following pages: Page vi:2 nd and 3 rd bullet under Charge Question 3 Page 40:1 st paragraph Page 50:1 st bullet Page 55:2 nd column of Table 12, 2 nd paragraph Page 56:1 st column of Table 12, 2.b
65	Finding P.1, Table 13	Changed total removed to 371, 299 tons (from 371,550 tons)

66	Finding P.1-1, footnote 3	Changed total removed to 371, 299 tons (from 371,550 tons)
67	Finding P.1-3	Changed total removed to 371, 299 tons (from 371,550 tons)
68	Table	Renumbered Table (Table 14)
69	Table	Renumbered Table (Table 15)
69	Footnote 5	Corrected footnote to Refer to Table 14. Phase 1 monthly output summary
70	Table	Renumbered Table (Table 16)
71	Table	Renumbered Table (Table 17)
75	Table	Renumbered Table (Table 18)
76	Finding 3-2.1	Changed 1 st sentence under Phase 1 Peak Monthly Output to refer to Table 14
77	Finding 3-2.2 and 3-2.3	Changed to refer to Table 15